



State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/07/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-0Y2004

05/07/2025

Project ID: 0724000141

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: E

Location: 07-LA-103, 710-Var

Number of Items: 17

Wrong way driver preventive counter measures and pedestrian.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 75 Overrun/Underrun: -\$73,634.00

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: \$545,394.00 % Over/Under Est: -13.50%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount   | Bidder Id    | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)                            |                                                            |  | Preference                                             |
|----------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 1        | \$471,760.00 | VC1900005029 | BC RENTALS, LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST<br>13261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD<br>GARDEN GROVE CA 92843 | CSLB# 877686<br>Phone (951) 907-5163                       |  | CC PREF CLAIMED                                        |
| 2        | \$490,871.00 | VC2400001570 | GBA ENGINEERING, INC.<br>18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394<br>YORBA LINDA CA 92886                  | CSLB# 900340<br>Phone (714) 510-6700                       |  | SB PREF CLAIMED<br>Comparison Amount:<br>\$467,283.00  |
| 3        | \$494,126.00 | VC0000006260 | AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>933 N. BATAVIA ST.<br>ORANGE CA 92867                          | CSLB# 00676837<br>Phone (714) 769-7025                     |  | SB PREF CLAIMED<br>Comparison Amount:<br>\$470,538.00  |
| 4        | \$535,699.50 | VC1900002589 | WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI<br>975 W. 1ST STREET<br>AZUSA CA 91702                          | CSLB# 415490<br>Phone (562) 218-0504<br>Fax (562) 218-0634 |  | SB PREF CLAIMED<br>BID IS OVER SB<br>PREFERENCE LIMITS |

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/07/2025

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 07-0Y2004

05/07/2025

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount   | Bidder Id    | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) |                                                            | Preference                                             |
|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 5        | \$549,000.00 | VC0000006785 | CAL STRIPE, INC.<br>2040 E. STEEL RD<br>COLTON CA 92324            | CSLB# 00685387<br>Phone (909) 884-7170                     | CC PREF CLAIMED                                        |
| 6        | \$563,920.00 | VC2300000994 | CAT TRACKING, INC.<br>17 COMMERCIAL AVENUE<br>RIVERSIDE CA 92507   | CSLB# 991122<br>Phone (951) 682-1494<br>Fax (951) 682-1491 | SB PREF CLAIMED<br>BID IS OVER SB<br>PREFERENCE LIMITS |

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
BC RENTALS, LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description                                                | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid                | Amount              |
|----------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 0001     | 070030    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN                                            | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 1,700.00           | 1,700.00            |
| 0002     | 090100    | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)                                    | WDAY            | 75.0               | 300.00             | 22,500.00           |
| 0003     | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                                         | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 5,000.00           | 5,000.00            |
| 0004     | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                          | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 88,000.00          | 88,000.00           |
| 0005     | 130100    | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                                             | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 5,000.00           | 5,000.00            |
| 0006     | 130201    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                                 | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 2,000.00           | 2,000.00            |
| 0007     | 141103    | REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)    | LF              | 11,100.0           | 2.00               | 22,200.00           |
| 0008     | 810120    | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                                          | EA              | 1,240.0            | 3.00               | 3,720.00            |
| 0009     | 810230    | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)                               | EA              | 2,350.0            | 6.60               | 15,510.00           |
| 0010     | 840517    | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                        | SQFT            | 7,820.0            | 13.70              | 107,134.00          |
| 0011     | 846007    | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF              | 25,900.0           | 2.44               | 63,196.00           |
| 0012     | 846030    | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE                             | LF              | 22,800.0           | 1.43               | 32,604.00           |
| 0013     | 846035    | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                           | SQFT            | 7,540.0            | 2.00               | 15,080.00           |
| 0014     | 847218    | 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)                 | LF              | 50.0               | 15.50              | 775.00              |
| 0015     | 847221    | 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)   | LF              | 6,160.0            | 4.10               | 25,256.00           |
| 0016     | 847224    | 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)                 | LF              | 1,730.0            | 14.50              | 25,085.00           |
| 0017     | 999990    | MOBILIZATION                                                    | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 37,000.00          | 37,000.00           |
|          |           |                                                                 |                 |                    | <b>Bid Amount:</b> | <b>\$471,760.00</b> |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item               | Second    |                     | Third     |                     | Fourth     |                     | Fifth      |                     |
|--------------------|-----------|---------------------|-----------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
|                    | Bid       | Amount              | Bid       | Amount              | Bid        | Amount              | Bid        | Amount              |
| 0001               | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00            | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00            | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00            | 1,085.00   | 1,085.00            |
| 0002               | 250.00    | 18,750.00           | 650.00    | 48,750.00           | 150.00     | 11,250.00           | 450.00     | 33,750.00           |
| 0003               | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00           | 8,000.00  | 8,000.00            | 150,535.00 | 150,535.00          | 54,700.00  | 54,700.00           |
| 0004               | 58,000.00 | 58,000.00           | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00           | 74,100.00  | 74,100.00           | 118,000.00 | 118,000.00          |
| 0005               | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00            | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00            | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00            | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00            |
| 0006               | 1,800.00  | 1,800.00            | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00            | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00            | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00            |
| 0007               | 1.60      | 17,760.00           | 1.40      | 15,540.00           | 1.50       | 16,650.00           | 1.50       | 16,650.00           |
| 0008               | 1.10      | 1,364.00            | 1.00      | 1,240.00            | 1.00       | 1,240.00            | 1.00       | 1,240.00            |
| 0009               | 8.30      | 19,505.00           | 7.50      | 17,625.00           | 4.50       | 10,575.00           | 8.00       | 18,800.00           |
| 0010               | 15.30     | 119,646.00          | 13.80     | 107,916.00          | 13.19      | 103,145.80          | 15.00      | 117,300.00          |
| 0011               | 3.00      | 77,700.00           | 2.70      | 69,930.00           | 1.40       | 36,260.00           | 1.75       | 45,325.00           |
| 0012               | 1.60      | 36,480.00           | 1.40      | 31,920.00           | 0.80       | 18,240.00           | 1.00       | 22,800.00           |
| 0013               | 2.10      | 15,834.00           | 1.90      | 14,326.00           | 3.00       | 22,620.00           | 2.00       | 15,080.00           |
| 0014               | 15.00     | 750.00              | 13.50     | 675.00              | 10.00      | 500.00              | 12.00      | 600.00              |
| 0015               | 4.30      | 26,488.00           | 3.90      | 24,024.00           | 3.94       | 24,270.40           | 3.25       | 20,020.00           |
| 0016               | 17.80     | 30,794.00           | 16.00     | 27,680.00           | 15.21      | 26,313.30           | 15.00      | 25,950.00           |
| 0017               | 52,000.00 | 52,000.00           | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00           | 31,000.00  | 31,000.00           | 54,500.00  | 54,500.00           |
| <b>Bid Amount:</b> |           | <b>\$490,871.00</b> |           | <b>\$494,126.00</b> |            | <b>\$535,699.50</b> |            | <b>\$549,000.00</b> |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Sixth       |            |                     |
|-------------|------------|---------------------|
| Item        | Bid        | Amount              |
| 0001        | 1,850.00   | 1,850.00            |
| 0002        | 100.00     | 7,500.00            |
| 0003        | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00           |
| 0004        | 105,000.00 | 105,000.00          |
| 0005        | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00            |
| 0006        | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00            |
| 0007        | 2.50       | 27,750.00           |
| 0008        | 1.50       | 1,860.00            |
| 0009        | 10.00      | 23,500.00           |
| 0010        | 18.50      | 144,670.00          |
| 0011        | 1.75       | 45,325.00           |
| 0012        | 1.00       | 22,800.00           |
| 0013        | 3.50       | 26,390.00           |
| 0014        | 12.50      | 625.00              |
| 0015        | 7.50       | 46,200.00           |
| 0016        | 15.00      | 25,950.00           |
| 0017        | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00           |
| Bid Amount: |            | <b>\$563,920.00</b> |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                 | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC0000006260 | CHRISP COMPANY<br>BLOOMINGTON CA | 374600         | ITEM 7-16 (100%)                             |
|              | FRYMAN MANAGEMENT<br>IRVINE CA   | 1007017        | ITEM 3 (100%)                                |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                             | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED    |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| VC0000006785 | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>FALLBROOK CA | 1017741        | ITEM 3 (100%)                                   |
|              | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>FALLBROOK CA | 1017741        | ITEM 4 (26.2%)                                  |
|              | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>FALLBROOK CA | 1017741        | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                         |
|              | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.<br>FALLBROOK CA | 1017741        | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL) 26.2 % OF ITEM |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                       | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1900002589 | FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE<br>CORONA CA  | 780910         | ITEM 4 (100%)                                |
|              | FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE<br>CORONA CA  | 780910         | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                       |
|              | INTERINDUSTRY SOLUTIONS<br>LAWNDALE CA | 1132750        | ITEM 3 (100%)                                |
|              | INTERINDUSTRY SOLUTIONS<br>LAWNDALE CA | 1132750        | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                      |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                                   | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2300000994 | FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. (DBVE)<br>CORONA CA | 780910         | ITEM 0004 (27.5%)                            |
|              | FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. (DBVE)<br>CORONA CA | 780910         | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                       |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                    | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2400001570 | FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC.<br>IRVINE CA | 1007017        | ITEM 3 (100%)                                |
|              | FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC.<br>IRVINE CA | 1007017        | ITEM 4 (25%)                                 |
|              | FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC.<br>IRVINE CA | 1007017        | PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL                      |
|              | CHRISP CO<br>BLOOMINGTON CA         | 374600         | ITEM 7,8,12,13 (35%)                         |
|              | CHRISP CO<br>BLOOMINGTON CA         | 374600         | ITEM 9,10,11 (70%)                           |
|              | CHRISP CO<br>BLOOMINGTON CA         | 374600         | ITEM 14,15,16 (70%)                          |
|              | CHRISP CO<br>BLOOMINGTON CA         | 374600         | PARTIAL STRIPE REMOVAL                       |
|              | CHRISP CO<br>BLOOMINGTON CA         | 374600         | PARTIAL STRIPE                               |
|              | CHRISP CO<br>BLOOMINGTON CA         | 374600         | PARTIAL STRIPE                               |